
6.45 Pinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
6.30 Talks from the Middle East
7. Q State Placement announce-ments7.5 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"This is War"
» O Schneevoigt and NewQueen’s Hall Light Orchestra,"Peer Gynt" Suite No. 2, Op. 55(Grieg)8.16 Swedish Male Chorus,"Mother Tongue" (Hegfors),"Hear Us Svea’ (Wennerberg),"Sweden" (Stenhammer), "OurCountry" (Runeberg)8.28 Emil Telmanyi (violin),"Romance" (Nielsen, arr. Tel-manyi), "Danse Champétre," Oop.106, No. 14, "Romance," Op. 78,No. 2, "Danse Champétre," Op106, No. 2. (Sibelius)8.40 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano),"A Dream," "In the Boat," Op.60. No. 8, 4 Swan," Op. 25,

| Gag (Grieg)8.49- Salon Orchestra,"Romance," Op, 24, No. 9, "TheTryst," Op. $7, No. 5, "Panto-mime" from "Scaramouche"(Sitbelitis)8.58 Station notices9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary9.25 Scott Wood and Orchestra,"The Apache Dance" (Offenbach)9.28 "Rapid Fire"9.54 Andy’s Southern Serenad-ers,
"Harmony Lane" Selection10. O Recordings10.16 Talks and Greetings fromBovs. Overseas11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

aOMY,1140 ke. 263 m.
5. 0 p.m. Variety6. O° Pinner music7.0 After dinner music8.0 ‘Music round the Camp-fire’
8.15 "Trilby"8.30 Theatre organists8.45 They sing together: Popu-lar vocalists \9.0 Light orchestra, musicalcomedy and ballads10. 0 "Songs of the West"10.15 Waitz time
10.30 Close down

[ N/e2 INVERCARGILL
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News11. 0 For 2, Lady: PopularComedians, Vie Oliver11.20 From the talkies: Favouriteballads
12. 0-2.0p.m. Lunch music
(12.15 and 1.15, LONDON
pawe)5 Children’s session
6.15 Variety calling6. 0 "Dad andee6.15 LONDON
6.30 Talks from the Middle East6. "Billy Bunter’After dinner music™
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"This is War"
Music from the Operas"Team Work"
"Laughing Marionette’:
da Costa Ensemble
"Adventure"
Station notices
Newsreel with Commentary
Supper dance (Phillip’s

Quintet and Oscar Rabin)10. 0 artists entertain
10.15 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
11. 0 Close down

Monday. January 13
See ens
6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"
8. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning Reflections (ElsieK. Morton)
10. 0 Rhapsody in Rhythm
10.15 Love for a Day
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer
10.45 Big Sister
11.30 N.Z. Women at War
11.35 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12.15 & 1.35 p.m. London News1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2. 0 Dearest Mother
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
Seas
Home

_
Service session

3's0
a
helody Stories4.30 Headline News, followed bythe Health and Beauty session

(Marina), including Health Talk
by Dr. Guy Chapman5. O Molly and her Merry Maids6.30 The Junior Quiz6. 0 Adventures with Admiral
Byrd
6.15 London News
Bo Rambles in Rhythm7.O Fred and Maggie Everybody4 On His Majesty’s ServiceShips and the SeaSoft lights and sweet music
Headline News
Chuckles with Jerry
Easy Aces
Famous Fathers
Consider Your Verdict
Notable Trials
London News
Close down

27B WELLINGTON1130 ke, 265 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News |7.30 Health Talk by "Uncle).Scrim"
= O Aunt Daisyoa Pao vita tafiettleee (Elsien)10" in rhythm
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0.15 Ballads we love
0.30 For Richer, for Poorer
0.45 Big Sister
1. 0 Musical programme
11.25 N.Z. Women at War11.30 Shopping Reporter (Suz-
4
anne)
2. 0 Midday melody menu
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
1. 0 Mirthful mealtime music2.0 Dearest Mother
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2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session (Mary
Anne)
3.30 Little by Little House
4. 0 Musical programme
4.30 Headline News followed by
Health and Beauty session5.30 The Junior Quiz6.15 London News
6.30 First Light Fraser7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody7.15 On His Majesty’s Service7.30 Ships and the Sea7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales
8. 0 Headline News
8. & Chuckles with Jerry8.15 Easy Aces8.43 Give it a Name Jackpots
9. O Consider Your Verdict
0.30 Star American Bands
1. 0 London News
2. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
8. 0 Fashion’s Fancies
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning reflections (Elsie
megat ft.Rhapsody In rhythm46 Love for a Day
:30 For Richer, for Poorer.45 Big Sister
» 0 Moments musical
N.Z. Women at War
ag Shopping ReporterLunch time fare
"48 &1.15 p.m. London News
2. 0 Dearest Mother.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service’ session
(Joan)3.30 The Enemy Within4.30 Headline News, followed byHealth and Beauty sessionony5. 0 he Children’s session,
commencing with the Scouts’
session
5.16 Great Composers (Bach)5.30 The Junior Quiz6.0 "You Can’t do Business
with Hitler"
6.15 London News
6.30 Lady of Millions
7. 0oe and Maggie Every-bod
Ships and the Sea y

N

7.45 Josephine, Empress ofFrance
8. 0 Headline News8.5 Chuckles with Jerry
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Garlands of Flowers
9. 0 Consider Your Verdict
9.30 Mirthquake
10. 0 Supper time melody
11. 0 London News
12. 0 Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1310 ke. 234m

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"
9.0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning Reflections (ElsieK.. Morton)
10. 0 Rhapsody in Rhythm
10.15 Love for a Day10.30 For Richer, for Poorer10.45 Big Sister
11.30 N.Z. Women at War
11.35 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)12. 0 Lunch hour tunes
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News2. 0 Dearest Mother
2.145 The Career of Alice Blair2.30 Home Service session
(Joyce)3.30 Hits of the Week
4.30 Headline News, followed bythe Health and Beauty session5. 0 Beyond the Rainbow5.22 The Happy Feet Ciub5.30 The Junior Quiz
5. London News
0 Melodies in Waltz Time
O Fred and Maggie Everybody5 On His Majesty’s Service-30 Ships and the Sea5 The Evening Star
QO Headline News
5 Chuckles with Jerry5 Easy Aces
Pronunoiation JackpotsConsider Your Verdict!
The Swing session

: London News
11.15
eupear
interlude for the

Night Shift
12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth,1400 ke. 214m,

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. London News8.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0-9.30 Selected recordings5.45 p.m. Bright music
-15 London News
New recordingsFirst Light Fraser
Uncle JimmyHeadline News

, Easy Aces8.45 You Can't Do Business withHitler
9. 0 Consider Your Verdict!9.30 N.Z. Women at War
9.35 Swing Parade
10. 0 Close down
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